3.5.2 deploying network management tools to enable: 

(i) provisioning, modification and cessation of the Services remotely;  

(ii) detection and rectification of Service Failures; and 

(iii) proactive network monitoring of all Services on a twenty-four (24) hours per 

day, seven (7) days a week, three hundred and sixty five (365) days per 

year basis; 

3.5.3 ensuring that all Contractor Personnel who are responsible for network 

management and have access rights that allow them to amend the configuration of 

more than one Service have Developed Vetting Clearance;  

3.5.4 ensuring that the network monitoring and management system satisfies the

[...]

4.3 The Contractor shall provide at least one (1) member of the Contractor Personnel to act as 

a direct liaison for the GOSCC (such personnel being known as the “GOSCC Liaison”). A 

member of GOSCC Liaison shall: 

4.3.1 during Working Hours be located within the GOSCC; and 

4.3.2 at all other times outside of Working Hours (three hundred and sixty five (365) days 

a year) be available to attend the GOSCC on request.  

4.4 Each member of the GOSCC Liaison shall have appropriate authority within the GOSCC to 

facilitate the resolution of Major Incidents between the Contractor Service Desk and any 

other service desks involved in the provision of information, communications or technology